January 19, 2026

Fee Schedule for Meadow Town Cemetery

Lot Fees:
Resident: $350.00/plot
Non-resident:  $1,500.00/plot
Lot ownership transfer fee: $25.00. If the transfer of
Ownership is made to a non-resident, then the fee is $25.00
plus the difference between resident and non-resident fees
for lots/plots.

Duplicate certificate fee: $25.00

Grave opening/closing fee: $700.00

Cremation burial: $200.00

Disinterment charges: Twice the interment fee ($700.00)
plus all additional costs for a grave of similar size and type.
Must be pre-paid.

Removal and replacement of memorials: Owner is

responsible for full cost.
Miscellaneous Services: Shall be commensurate to services
provided. May be subject to Governing Body opinion/

approval.

The above fees are subject to change at the approval of the
Meadow Town Council.




